503517711 10/09/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3564337

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA				
		Name	Execution Date	
EMBRANE, INC.		Nume	04/14/2015	
			04/14/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	EMBRANE	RANE LLC		
Street Address:	2711 CENT	CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400		
City:	WILMINGT	MINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWAR	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808			
	L			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7			
Property Type		Number	7	
Patent Number:	9112	2812		
Application Number:	1420	06579		
Application Number:	1366	65662		
Application Number:		56324	-	
Application Number:		56328	-	
Application Number:		77803	-	
			-	
PCT Number:	US1	252724		
	US1	252724		
••		252724		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA (408	3)526-7032		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (408 e sent to the	3)526-7032 e-mail address first; if that is un		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (408 e sent to the provided; if t	3)526-7032 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (408 e sent to the provided; if t 408-	3)526-7032 e-mail address first; if that is un		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (408 e sent to the provided; if t 408- pate	3)526-7032 e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -525-3737	nt via US Mail.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (408 e sent to the provided; if t 408- pate KAF	3)526-7032 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -525-3737 ent-administrators@cisco.com	nt via US Mail.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (408 e sent to the provided; if t 408- pate KAR 170	B)526-7032 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -525-3737 ent-administrators@cisco.com REN HALLOCK, CISCO SYSTEMS	nt via US Mail.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (408 e sent to the provided; if t 408- pate KAF 170 SJC	3)526-7032 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -525-3737 ent-administrators@cisco.com REN HALLOCK, CISCO SYSTEMS WEST TASMAN DRIVE	nt via US Mail.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (408 e sent to the provided; if t 408- pate KAR 170 SJC SAN	3)526-7032 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -525-3737 ent-administrators@cisco.com REN HALLOCK, CISCO SYSTEMS WEST TASMAN DRIVE 5/D-2	nt via US Mail.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (408 e sent to the provided; if t 408- pate KAR 170 SJC SAN	B)526-7032 e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -525-3737 ent-administrators@cisco.com REN HALLOCK, CISCO SYSTEMS WEST TASMAN DRIVE :/D-2 N JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706	nt via US Mail.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (408 e sent to the provided; if t 408- pate KAR 170 SJC SAN	3)526-7032 e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -525-3737 ent-administrators@cisco.com REN HALLOCK, CISCO SYSTEMS WEST TASMAN DRIVE WEST TASMAN DRIVE S/D-2 JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706 EMBRANE CERT OF CONVER	nt via US Mail.	

503517711

PATENT REEL: 036829 FRAME: 0462

Total Attachments: 2

source=Embrane certificate of coversion#page1.tif source=Embrane certificate of coversion#page2.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EMBRANE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMBRANE, INC." TO "EMBRANE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



4730703 8100V

150504849

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2286807

DATE: 04-14-15

PATENT REEL: 036829 FRAME: 0464

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

First:	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
Second:	The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
Third:	The date the Corporation first formed is October 16, 2009.
Fourth:	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Embrane, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is Embrane Software, Inc.
Fifth:	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Embrane LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the <u>14th</u> day of April, 2015.

By:

Mark T. Gorman, Authorized Officer